
SUGGESTED CONFIRMATION SERVICE SITES-JUSTICE AND GENERAL

FEATURED JUSTICE SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES

SITE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME CONTACT
CHRIST CHILD NO-SEW BLANKET FOR 'MY STUFF BAGS' Make a no-sew blanket at home, pattern and instructions 

provided. More than one can be made. My Stuff Bags are 

distributed to children in area homeless shelters.

DUE BY AUGUST 15TH

Denise Bobulsky

METRO CATHOLIC CONNECTION (STEPHEN CAMPUS)-BLESSINGS BAGS-

SEE BELOW FOR MORE INSTRUCTION

Metro Catholic Blessing Bag instructions- collect or donate 

the following items: box of pasta, jar of sauce, saltine 

crackers, peanut butter, granola bars, boil in a bag rice or 

Minute rice, box mac-n-cheese, toilet paper (no canned 

goods please as they are heavy). Place items in a bag and 

bring to SATG on the designated dates.  Including a 

personalized note is encouraged, but not required. We are 

being asked to provide 60 bags, you may pack and prepare 

more than one.  Please let me know if you are participating 

in this service project.

MAY 27TH, JUNE 24TH, JULY 22ND, AUGUST 26TH

BLESSING BAG COLLECTION@SATG 5:00-6:00PM, RECTORY PARKING 

LOT 

Denise Bobulsky

WEST SIDE CATHOLIC CENTER BBQ 3135 LORAIN AVE., CLEVELAND August 7th TBD Denise Bobulsky

ADDITIONAL JUSTICE SERVICE SITES ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON E-MAIL PHONE

Boys Hope/Girls Hope 9619 Garfield Blvd., Garfield Hts. Ed Plaspohl eplaspohl@bhgh.org 216/533-8967

Cleveland Foodbank 15500 Waterloo Rd., Cleveland Alan Fratus afratus@clevelandfoodbank.org 216/738-2053

North Royalton Community Meal (5/17; 6/28; 7/26; 8/30) 6667 Wallings Road Denise Bobulsky dbobulsky@saint-albert.org 440/237-6760

Parma Hts. Food Pantry 6281 Pearl Road, Parma Hts. Anne George arniegeorge@att.net 440/886-0658

ManorCare Health Services 9055 W. Sprague, Parma Alyshia Peters Alyshia.Peters@HCR-Manorcare.com 440/345-9300 ext. 1033

Mount Alverna 6765 State Road, Parma Tina Redcliff tredcliff@franciscancommunities.org 440/663-1108

The Pavilion 13900 Bennett, North Royalton Melissa Vilimonovic melissa.vilimonovic@consulatehc.com 440/237-7966 ext. 14

Royalton Woods 14277 State Road, North Royalton Kathleen Williams kathleen@royaltonwoods.org 440/582-4111

SATG Home Helpers TBD due to COVID19 Sue Kurzweil suekurz@wideopenwest.com 440/390-0460

*Any nursing home would gladly accept cards or notes. Arrangements with the nursing facility can be made utilizing the phone number provided. Please note that the contact person may have changed.

Service questions: Contact Denise Bobulsky @dbobulsky@saint-albert.org, or 440/237-6760
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